

DIRECTORATE OF SPORTS & PHYSICAL EDUCATION, UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU ("A+" Grade University-Accredited by NAAC

NO.PE/24/ 1/38

Dated: 23/01/24

The Head,	
Department of	
University of Jammu,	
Jammu	

Sir/Madam,P

It gives me immense pleasure to apprise you that the Directorate of Sports and Physical Education, University of Jammu is organizing a 07 days Workshop on Mountaineering w.e.f. 31st January to 06th February, 2024 at University of Jammu wherein around three hundred (300) students of University of Jammu and its affiliated Colleges shall participate.

In this regard, I am enclosing herewith the performa which has to be filled by the students (06 in number) both male / female who are desirous to participate in the said Workshop latest by 29th of January, 2024 till 2 pm duly attested and countersigned by the concerned HOD.

The hard copy of the performa completed in all respects may please be submitted to the office of the Director, Directorate of Sports and Physical Education, University of Jammu and also send its soft copy on whatsapp no. 9419123219 and mail on <u>directorate123sports@gmail.com</u> positively by 29th of January, 2024 till 2 pm. No entries will be entertained after the said time.

Kindly treat this as MOST URGENT.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(Dr. Daud Iqbal Baba)

Director, DSPE

ate of Sports & Phy. Edn. alversity of Jammu

Copy to:

- 1. Special Secretary to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor University of Jammu for information of HVC please.
- 2. Director SIIEDC, University of Jammu for information.